CITY OF SMITHS GROVE SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

T. C. Melton Chairman of Board Mrs. Jesse Stone Mrs. Zelma Crump Bethel Denton Leon Tarter Members of Board Lucian E. Flora Clerk 20.

ORDINANCE

Upon the motion of <u>Mrs. Jesse Stone</u>, seconded by <u>Mrs. Zelma Crump</u>, the following ordinance relative to all blacktop streets in the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky, has hereby been passed and becomes effective immediately:-

1. Whoever shall pull farm machinery, etc., over the streets without being on a wheeled vehicle (wagon, truck, trailer, etc.) or in any way damages streets, shall be fined the sum of twenty five dollars (\$25.00) plus costs and shall pay costs of said damage to street or streets damaged if any.

2. Whoever shall burn leaves or other debris on or near blacktop surfacing shall be fined the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) plus costs and shall pay costs of said damage to street or streets damaged if any.

3. The City Clerk is hereby directed to have handbills printed and distributed to each home in the City of Smiths Grove quoting this ordinance and is directed to post same in prominent places throughout the City.

4. This ordinance shall be strictly enforced and no one will be excused in violation of same.

Voting:

T. C. Melton, Chairman of Board Yes Bethel Denton, Member of Board Yes

CITY OF SMITHS GROVE SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

T. C. Melton Chairman of Board Mrs. Jesse Stone Mrs. Zelma Crump Bethel Denton Leon Tarter Members of Board Lucian E. Flora Clerk

Mrs. Jesse Stone, Member of Board <u>Yes</u> Leon Tarter, Member of Board <u>Yes</u> Mrs. Zelma Crump, Member of Board <u>Yes</u>

Passed Tuesday, October 5, 1954, 1st Reading. Passed Tuesday, November 2, 1954, 2nd Reading.

> T. C. MELTON, Chairman of Board.

Ε. FLORA.

Clerk.